

BID TABULATION
Low Volume Pump Station Improvements
City of Sevierville, Tennessee
BID DATE: August 9, 2022, at 3pm EST
WKD# SEV 20210474.00.KV

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantities	1		2		3	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID - FORCE MAIN AND GRAVITY SEWER				BASE BID		BASE BID		BASE BID	
1.	PVC Force Main, 6-inch Diameter								
1a.	Open Cut, Vegetative	LF	8,188	\$ 56.00	\$ 458,528.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 491,280.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 753,296.00
1b.	Open Cut, Road/Shoulder Backfill	LF	775	\$ 109.00	\$ 84,475.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 58,125.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 120,900.00
2.	Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	1,500	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00
3.	Auto Air Release Valve Assembly, 2-inch	EA	2	\$ 8,005.00	\$ 16,010.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
4.	Connect to Existing/New Force Main, 6-inch Diameter								
4a.	Sta. 90+29 EOL	EA	1	\$ 37.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4b.	Green Gables Reconnections	EA	1	\$ 39,956.00	\$ 39,956.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
5.	Reconnect Grinder Pumps to New Force Main	EA	7	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
6.	PVC Gravity Sewer, 8-inch Diameter								
6a.	0- 6 Foot Cut	LF	2,032	\$ 133.00	\$ 270,256.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 203,200.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 239,776.00
6b.	6- 8 Foot Cut	LF	1,960	\$ 143.00	\$ 280,280.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 215,600.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 211,680.00
6c.	8-10 Foot Cut	LF	525	\$ 163.00	\$ 85,575.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 65,625.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 80,325.00
6d.	10-12 Foot Cut	LF	101	\$ 183.00	\$ 18,483.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,645.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 15,352.00
6e.	12-14 Foot Cut	LF	35	\$ 203.00	\$ 7,105.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,400.00
7.	PVC Gravity Sewer, 8-inch Diameter								
7a.	0- 6 Foot Depth	EA	12	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00
7b.	6- 8 Foot Depth	EA	13	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 94,900.00
7c.	8-10 Foot Depth	EA	3	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26,400.00
7d.	10-12 Foot Depth	EA	2	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7e.	12-14 Foot Depth	EA	3	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
7f.	Drop Manhole	VF	5.4	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,480.00
8.	Reconnect Grinder to Existing Grinder Force Main								
8a.	Disconnect/Reconnect Grinder Force Main	EA	3	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
8b.	1-1/4-inch Plastic Force Main	LF	210	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,820.00
9.	Abandon Grinder PS: Connect to New Sewer	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
10.	Service Lateral Connection to New Sewer	EA	2	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
11.	4-inch Service Lateral	LF	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,200.00

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantities	1		2		3	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
12.	Abandon Existing Pump Station and Wet Well	EA	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
13.	Cut/Plug Existing Force Main	EA	4	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
14.	Bore and Jack Casing, 12-inch	LF	86	\$ 591.00	\$ 50,826.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 65,360.00
15.	Bore and Jack Casing, 16-inch	LF	310	\$ 645.00	\$ 199,950.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 224,750.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 227,230.00
16.	Open Cut Steel Casing, 12-inch	LF	293	\$ 299.00	\$ 87,607.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 58,600.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 83,505.00
17.	Pavement Removal and Replacement								
17a.	Asphalt	LF	510	\$ 125.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 79,050.00
17b.	Gravel	LF	95	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,230.00
17c.	Concrete	LF	90	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 30,600.00
18.	Trench Rock Excavation	CY	670	\$ 150.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,000.00
19.	Cash Allowances								
19a.	Soils and Concrete Testing	ALLOWANCE		ALLOWANCE	\$ 10,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 10,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 10,000.00
19b.	Geotechnical	ALLOWANCE		ALLOWANCE	\$ 3,500.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 3,500.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 3,500.00
19c.	Electrical Service - Sevier County Electric System	ALLOWANCE		ALLOWANCE	\$ 16,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 16,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 16,000.00
SUBTOTAL - BASE BID				\$	2,228,623.00	\$	1,987,350.00	\$	2,489,604.00
CONSTRUCT KELLUM CREEK PUMP STATION									
20.	Furnish all products, materials, equipment, and performing all labor necessary to complete and put into full operation the Kellum Creek Pump Station, including all work identified to the limits shown on the Drawings and/or specified and not included in Bid Items 1 - 19, above. Lump sum work includes sitework, excavation and grading, structures, fencing, granular surfacing, electrical, and new potable water facilities (tapping saddle and valve, PEX tubing, meter and box, RPZ and hot box, yard hydrant, all as indicated and/or specified.	LS	1	\$ 475,140.00	\$ 475,140.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00
21.	Rock Excavation	CY	125	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,625.00
SUBTOTAL - KELLUM CREEK PUMP STATION				\$	493,890.00	\$	775,000.00	\$	395,625.00
TOTAL BASE BID AND CONSTRUCT PUMP STATION:				\$	2,722,513.00	\$	2,762,350.00	\$	2,885,229.00

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct (to the best of my knowledge) tabulation of bids received on August 9, 2022.

John R. Burris, PE
W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.

